
753,332

568,575

56,906

62,708

302

2,261

499,317

34,926

86,432

37,460

52,615

7,632

7,499

1

197

29,902

2,534

11,019

33,407,989,690

32,504,317,909

2,288,649,521

3,525,219,529

61,969,569

283,479,972

66,569,867,159

4,726,806,073

5,866,227,481

2,289,965,689

3,253,665,891

537,357,772

554,441,057

52,800

7,495,780

1,228,014,398

109,406,523

648,858,945

Industrial workers
產業勞工及交通公用事業之員工

shops
Workers of commercial firms and
 公司、行號之員工

or cooperative enterprises
cultural, nonprofit organizations
Employees in journalistic,
 新聞、文化、公益及合作事業之員工

and schools
Employees in government agencies
 政府機關及公、私立學校之員工

production
Workers employed in fishing
受僱從事漁業生產之勞動者

vocational training organizations
Persons receiving training in
職業訓練機構接受訓練者

Craft workers
職業勞工

association
Class A members of fishermen's
漁會之甲類會員

Voluntary insured persons
自願投保者

2,088,690 148,859149,258,111,773 8,629,258,855

中華民國104年

 與細項加總不合。
 本表住院給付總計含2,668,572元，門診給付總計含23,931件20,916,298元，以上數字無細項分類數，故總計數

 　　　─按給付種類及類別分
 表21　勞工保險實計保險給付(一次給付)

 單位：件、新台幣元

 現　　金　　給　　付給 付 種 類

Type of Benefit
 合　　　計

Total

生育給付

Maternity benefits類     別

Insured Laborers
Various  件　　數

Cases
 金　　額
Amount

 件　　數
Cases

 金　　額
Amount

 總　　　　　　　　　　　計  (註)

Grand Total  (Note)

 註：

110



50,153

45,316

3,605

3,291

30

62

70,374

7,742

4,413

5,167

4,715

452

653

7

24

9,011

1,276

722

23,435

22,132

1,309

3,784

38

698

44,657

3,016

3,830

965,329,529

877,675,680

52,974,281

41,424,967

662,887

2,212,787

1,259,369,581

76,419,392

81,867,474

1,382,600,086

1,201,169,634

101,049,776

181,462,309

1,351,986

4,215,661

2,315,439,595

299,640,722

174,455,447

21,301,414,453

20,570,525,892

1,049,941,190

1,863,820,471

46,069,800

260,400,916

54,089,140,522

3,219,602,834

4,186,245,885

184,986 22,027 102,8993,357,936,578 5,661,385,216 106,587,161,963

2015

of 23,931 cases amount to NT$ 20,916,298 that can't be classified.
The table includes inpatient hospitalization benefits amounts to NT$ 2,668,572 and outpatient medical care benefits

 　　　　 by Type of Benefit and Various Insured Laborer
Table 21  Real Benefit Payments (Lump Sum Benefit Payments),

 Unit：case、NT$

Cash benefits

傷病給付

Injury or sickness benefits

失能給付

Permanent disability benefits

老年給付

Old-Age benefits

 件　　數
Cases

 金　　額
Amount

 件　　數
Cases

 金　　額
Amount

 件　　數
Cases

 金　　額
Amount

 Note：

111



41,328

35,845

3,451

5,248

37

32

35,563

3,488

4,171

11,418

10,479

621

894

32

38

6,572

154

937

6,286,113,056

5,681,479,341

473,036,831

803,196,111

11,951,311

6,719,483

7,068,285,386

1,004,725,137

674,266,979

596,461,027

540,505,688

28,810,501

38,116,472

1,750,600

1,234,540

335,956,071

6,672,383

37,918,438

Industrial workers
產業勞工及交通公用事業之員工

shops
Workers of commercial firms and
 公司、行號之員工

or cooperative enterprises
cultural, nonprofit organizations
Employees in journalistic,
 新聞、文化、公益及合作事業之員工

and schools
Employees in government agencies
 政府機關及公、私立學校之員工

production
Workers employed in fishing
受僱從事漁業生產之勞動者

vocational training organizations
Persons receiving training in
職業訓練機構接受訓練者

Craft workers
職業勞工

association
Class A members of fishermen's
漁會之甲類會員

Voluntary insured persons
自願投保者

129,163 31,14522,009,773,635 1,590,094,292

中華民國104年

 　　　─按給付種類及類別分(續)
 表21　勞工保險實計保險給付(一次給付)

 單位：件、新台幣元

現金給付 Cash benefits 職 業 災 害 醫 療 給 付給 付 種 類

Type of Benefit
死亡給付(含失蹤津貼)

(Include missing allowance)
Death benefits

住院給付 (註)

(Note)
Inpatient hospitalization benefits

類     別

Insured Laborers
Various  件　　數

Cases
 金　　額
Amount

 件　　數
Cases

 金　　額
Amount

 總　　　　　　　　　　　計  (註)

Grand Total  (Note)
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373,283

363,283

35,018

39,828

157

1,210

303,156

16,716

57,644

211,088

34,190

4,818

1,511

－

－

82

－

3,696

376,266,233

344,189,463

36,471,140

40,142,250

130,185

1,200,805

273,567,625

10,339,082

55,702,165

209,839,617

35,106,320

9,008,030

2,615,892

－

－

93,981

－

6,912,148

1,214,226 255,3851,158,925,246 263,575,988

2015

 　　　　 by Type of Benefit and Various Insured Laborer (Cont'd)
Table 21  Real Benefit Payments (Lump Sum Benefit Payments),

 Unit：case、NT$

Occupational accident medical care benefits

門診給付 (註)

Outpatient medical care benefits (Note)

預防職業病健檢給付

Prevent occupational disease benefits

 件　　數
Cases

 金　　額
Amount

 件　　數
Cases

 金　　額
Amount

113


