表21 勞工保險實計保險給付(一次給付) 一按給付種類及類別分

中華民國104年

單位:件、新台幣元

_				単位・汗、刺口常儿		
-	給付種類 Type of Benefit	合	計	現金	給付	
	** 口山	Total		生育給付 Maternity benefits		
_	類 別 Various Insured Laborers	件 數 Cases	金 額 Amount	件 數 Cases	金 額 Amount	
總	計 (註) Grand Total (Note)	2,088,690	149,258,111,773	148,859	8,629,258,855	
	產業勞工及交通公用事業之員工 Industrial workers	753,332	33,407,989,690	37,460	2,289,965,689	
	公司、行號之員工 Workers of commercial firms and shops	568,575	32,504,317,909	52,615	3,253,665,891	
	新聞、文化、公益及合作事業之員工 Employees in journalistic, cultural, nonprofit organizations or cooperative enterprises	56,906	2,288,649,521	7,632	537,357,772	
	政府機關及公、私立學校之員工 Employees in government agencies and schools	62,708	3,525,219,529	7,499	554,441,057	
	受僱從事漁業生產之勞動者 Workers employed in fishing production	302	61,969,569	1	52,800	
	職業訓練機構接受訓練者 Persons receiving training in vocational training organizations	2,261	283,479,972	197	7,495,780	
	職業勞工 Craft workers	499,317	66,569,867,159	29,902	1,228,014,398	
	漁會之甲類會員 Class A members of fishermen's association	34,926	4,726,806,073	2,534	109,406,523	
	自願投保者 Voluntary insured persons	86,432	5,866,227,481	11,019	648,858,945	

註:本表住院給付總計含2,668,572元,門診給付總計含23,931件20,916,298元,以上數字無細項分類數,故總計數與細項加總不合。

Table 21 Real Benefit Payments (Lump Sum Benefit Payments), by Type of Benefit and Various Insured Laborer

2015 Unit : case \ NT\$

Cash benefits					
傷病給付		失能給付		老年給付	
Injury or sick	tness benefits	Permanent disability benefits		Old-Age benefits	
件 數 Cases	金 額 Amount	件 數 Cases	金 額 Amount	件 數 Cases	金 額 Amount
184,986	3,357,936,578	22,027	5,661,385,216	102,899	106,587,161,963
50,153	965,329,529	5,167	1,382,600,086	23,435	21,301,414,453
45,316	877,675,680	4,715	1,201,169,634	22,132	20,570,525,892
3,605	52,974,281	452	101,049,776	1,309	1,049,941,190
3,291	41,424,967	653	181,462,309	3,784	1,863,820,471
30	662,887	7	1,351,986	38	46,069,800
62	2,212,787	24	4,215,661	698	260,400,916
70,374	1,259,369,581	9,011	2,315,439,595	44,657	54,089,140,522
7,742	76,419,392	1,276	299,640,722	3,016	3,219,602,834
4,413	81,867,474	722	174,455,447	3,830	4,186,245,885

Note: The table includes inpatient hospitalization benefits amounts to NT\$ 2,668,572 and outpatient medical care benefits of 23,931 cases amount to NT\$ 20,916,298 that can't be classified.

表21 勞工保險實計保險給付(一次給付) 一按給付種類及類別分(續)

中華民國104年

單位:件、新台幣元

•	給付種類	現金給付 Cash benefits		職業災害醫療給付	
	Type of Benefit 類 別	死亡給付(含失蹤津貼) Death benefits (Include missing allowance)		住院給付 (註) Inpatient hospitalization benefits (Note)	
	Various Insured Laborers	件 數 Cases	金 額 Amount	件 數 Cases	金 額 Amount
總	計 (註) Grand Total (Note)	129,163	22,009,773,635	31,145	1,590,094,292
	產業勞工及交通公用事業之員工 Industrial workers	41,328	6,286,113,056	11,418	596,461,027
	公司、行號之員工 Workers of commercial firms and shops	35,845	5,681,479,341	10,479	540,505,688
	新聞、文化、公益及合作事業之員工 Employees in journalistic, cultural, nonprofit organizations or cooperative enterprises	3,451	473,036,831	621	28,810,501
	政府機關及公、私立學校之員工 Employees in government agencies and schools	5,248	803,196,111	894	38,116,472
	受僱從事漁業生產之勞動者 Workers employed in fishing production	37	11,951,311	32	1,750,600
	職業訓練機構接受訓練者 Persons receiving training in vocational training organizations	32	6,719,483	38	1,234,540
	職業勞工 Craft workers	35,563	7,068,285,386	6,572	335,956,071
	漁會之甲類會員 Class A members of fishermen's association	3,488	1,004,725,137	154	6,672,383
-	自願投保者 Voluntary insured persons	4,171	674,266,979	937	37,918,438

Table 21 Real Benefit Payments (Lump Sum Benefit Payments), by Type of Benefit and Various Insured Laborer (Cont'd)

2015 Unit : case · NT\$

Occupational accident medical care benefits				
門診約	合付(註)	預防職業病健檢給付 Prevent occupational disease benefits		
Outpatient medica	l care benefits (Note)			
件 數 Cases	金 額 Amount	件 數 Cases	金 額 Amount	
1,214,226	1,158,925,246	255,385	263,575,988	
373,283	376,266,233	211,088	209,839,617	
363,283	344,189,463	34,190	35,106,320	
35,018	36,471,140	4,818	9,008,030	
39,828	40,142,250	1,511	2,615,892	
157	130,185	_	_	
1,210	1,200,805	_	_	
303,156	273,567,625	82	93,981	
16,716	10,339,082	_	_	
57,644	55,702,165	3,696	6,912,148	